
NK GTTC - Race 2

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
7 - 9 October 2016

Result of Race 2

American Festival 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2

212 Bernard Dierick  1 -- 15 laps --Morris Cooper S 31:38.915 2:04.322 3

37 Carst Span 0.393 2 0.393Morris Cooper S 31:39.308 2:04.054 12

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

41 Klaas Span  DNC -- 9 laps --Morris Cooper S 19:42.915 2:08.646 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5

141 Jan Schippers  1 -- 17 laps --Chevrolet Camaro 12437 32:31.951 1:52.703 5

78 Tony Frans 0.049 2 0.049Dodge Challenger RT 32:32.000 1:53.071 13

44 Emiel de Weerdt 10.179 3 10.228Ford GT 40 32:42.179 1:53.304 6

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

186 Marnix Dierick  DNC -- 10 laps --Jaguar 420 Saloon 20:46.371 2:01.608 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7

11 Timo Span  1 -- 16 laps --B.L. Mini 1275 GT 32:54.531 2:01.109 13

9 Paul Engel  2 -- 14 laps --Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 31:43.034 2:04.474 12

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

53 Emile Gunsing  DNC -- 8 laps --Simca 1000 Rallye 2 31:00.500 2:10.826 5

49 Jeroen Feijten  DNC -- 7 laps --Simca 1000 Rallye 2 13:56.109 1:56.782 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9

1 Freddy van Sprundel  1 -- 17 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 32:11.992 1:50.424 9

3 Thijs van Gammeren 23.290 2 23.290Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:35.282 1:53.180 7

25 Patrick Peeters 9.272 3 32.562Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:44.554 1:53.380 6

46 Geert Boels  4 -- 16 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 31:14.457 1:54.490 5

31 Jack Poppelaars 45.159 5 45.159Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 31:59.616 1:58.242 6

43 Gerco van Hoften 1:00.693 6 1:45.852BMW 2002 T ii Touring 33:00.309 2:01.394 10

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

65 Jack van Ginkel  DNC -- 5 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 11:31.249 2:09.023 3

5 Henk van Gammeren  DNC Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI
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NK GTTC - Race 2

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
7 - 9 October 2016

Result of Race 2

American Festival 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10

7 Leonard Stolk  1 -- 17 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 31:14.537 1:48.915 13

87 Lex Proper 39.573 2 39.573Porsche Carrera RS 31:54.110 1:49.796 4

33 Gerd Rijper 49.920 3 1:29.493Porsche Carrera RS 32:44.030 1:53.321 15

23 Ronald Aardse  4 -- 16 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 31:39.564 1:56.304 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 14

128 Michel "Vaillant"  1 -- 16 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 32:57.982 2:00.484 11

Not Started

100 Tom Laureyns  DNS Volkswagen Scirocco

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 15

97 Michael Nolte  1 -- 17 laps --Opel Kadett GT/E 31:32.993 1:49.324 13

29 Rob de Laat  2 -- 16 laps --Opel Ascona B - 1900 32:46.585 1:58.645 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 31

94 Van Haelst  1 -- 17 laps --Mazda RX3 31:33.854 1:50.008 4

140 Ceyssens 1:22.661 2 1:22.661Studebaker 32:56.515 1:53.919 3

Car 87: 30 seconds time penalty for overtaking under yellow
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